


State Dem win  GOP win Region Dem win  GOP win
Alabama 1976 2020 Midwest 2012 2020
Alaska 1964 2020 Northeast 2020 1988
Arizona 2020 2016 South 1996 2020
Arkansas 1996 2020 West 2020 1988
California 2020 1988
Colorado 2020 2004
Connecticut 2020 1988
Delaware 2020 1988
Florida 2012 2020
Georgia 2020 2016
Hawaii 2020 1984
Idaho 1964 2020
lllinois 2020 1988
Indiana 2008 2020
lowa 2012 2020
Kansas 1964 2020
Kentucky 1996 2020
Louisiana 1996 2020
Maine 2020 1988
Maryland 2020 1988
Massachusetts 2020 1984
Michigan 2020 2016
Minnesota 2020 1972
Mississippi 1976 2020
Missouri 1996 2020
Montana 1992 2020
Nebraska 1964 2020
Nevada 2020 2004
New Hampshire 2020 2000
New Jersey 2020 1988
New Mexico 2020 2004
New York 2020 1984
North Carolina 2008 2020
North Dakota 1964 2020
Ohio 2012 2020
Oklahoma 1964 2020
Oregon 2020 1984
Pennsylvania 2020 2016
Rhode Island 2020 1984
South Carolina 1976 2020
South Dakota 1964 2020
Tennessee 1996 2020
Texas 1976 2020
Utah 1964 2020




State
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Washington D.C.

Dem win
2020
2020
2020
1996
2020
1964
2020

GOP win
1988
2004
1984
2020
2016
2020
Never

Region

Dem win

GOP win



See our post for more information.

Election results are from Dave Leip's Atlas. Elections where state legislatures directly awarded their
electoral votes are denoted with the winner or party.

Partisanship Score (P.S.) compares the percentage point difference in the two-party-only vote share
margin between Democrats and Republicans/Whigs in each state with the national result in a given
year. P.S. values are less useful in elections between the mid-19th and mid-20th centuries that
featured strong third parties and major parties that weren't on the ballot in every state.

State regions are from the U.S. Census Bureau with Delaware, Maryland, and Washington, D.C.
reassigned to the Northeast.

Gray candidate names denote incumbents.

All our elections data can be found at dailykosdata.com
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