

State	Dem win	GOP win	Region	Dem win	GOP win
Alabama	1976	2020	Midwest	2012	2020
Alaska	1964	2020	Northeast	2020	1988
Arizona	2020	2016	South	1996	2020
Arkansas	1996	2020	West	2020	1988
California	2020	1988			
Colorado	2020	2004			
Connecticut	2020	1988			
Delaware	2020	1988			
Florida	2012	2020			
Georgia	2020	2016			
Hawaii	2020	1984			
Idaho	1964	2020			
Illinois	2020	1988			
Indiana	2008	2020			
Iowa	2012	2020			
Kansas	1964	2020			
Kentucky	1996	2020			
Louisiana	1996	2020			
Maine	2020	1988			
Maryland	2020	1988			
Massachusetts	2020	1984			
Michigan	2020	2016			
Minnesota	2020	1972			
Mississippi	1976	2020			
Missouri	1996	2020			
Montana	1992	2020			
Nebraska	1964	2020			
Nevada	2020	2004			
New Hampshire	2020	2000			
New Jersey	2020	1988			
New Mexico	2020	2004			
New York	2020	1984			
North Carolina	2008	2020			
North Dakota	1964	2020			
Ohio	2012	2020			
Oklahoma	1964	2020			
Oregon	2020	1984			
Pennsylvania	2020	2016			
Rhode Island	2020	1984			
South Carolina	1976	2020			
South Dakota	1964	2020			
Tennessee	1996	2020			
Texas	1976	2020			
Utah	1964	2020			

	_				
State	Dem win	GOP win	Region	Dem win	GOP win
Vermont	2020	1988			
Virginia	2020	2004			
Washington	2020	1984			
West Virginia	1996	2020			
Wisconsin	2020	2016			
Wyoming	1964	2020			
Washington D.C.	2020	Never			

See our post for more information.

Election results are from <u>Dave Leip's Atlas</u>. Elections where state legislatures directly awarded their electoral votes are denoted with the winner or party.

Partisanship Score (P.S.) compares the percentage point difference in the two-party-only vote share margin between Democrats and Republicans/Whigs in each state with the national result in a given year. P.S. values are less useful in elections between the mid-19th and mid-20th centuries that featured strong third parties and major parties that weren't on the ballot in every state.

State regions are <u>from the U.S. Census Bureau</u> with Delaware, Maryland, and Washington, D.C. reassigned to the Northeast.

Gray candidate names denote incumbents.

All our elections data can be found at dailykosdata.com

Citation guide:

Journalists

Please cite us by name, Daily Kos Elections, and website, <u>dailykosdata.com</u>, including a link in online material

Academics

Authors: Stephen Wolf and David Nir

Title: U.S. Presidential Election Results & "Partisanship Scores" (P.S.) by State from 1828-Present

Date: 2021

Publisher: Daily Kos Elections

URL: https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1D-edaVHTnZNhVU840EPUhz3Cgd7m39Urx7HM8Pq6Pus/

Corresponding author: davidnir@dailykos.com